
Agency Contact Title Primary email phone address

Deschutes County Chris Doty RD Director  Chris.Doty@deschutes.org 541-322-7105 61150 SE 27th St, Bend 97702

Tom Shamberger Ops Manager Tom.Shamberger@deschutes.org 541-322-7120 61150 SE 27th St, Bend 97702

Randy McCulley Fleet/Equip Manager Randy.McCulley@deschutes.org 541-322-7125 61150 SE 27th St, Bend 97702

George Kolb County Engineer George.Kolb@deschutes.org 541-322-7113 61150 SE 27th St, Bend 97702

Kelli Candella Administration Kelli.Candella@deschutes.org 541-322-7104 61150 SE 27th St, Bend 97702

Chuck Schutte Supervisor Chuck.Schutte@deschutes.org 541-322-7124 61150 SE 27th St, Bend 97702

Ed Landers Supervisor Edward.Landers@deschutes.org 541-322-7121 61150 SE 27th St, Bend 97702

Dan Sherwin Weed Manager Dan.Sherwin@deschutes.org 541-322-7135 61150 SE 27th St, Bend 97702

City of Bend Paul Rheault PW Director prheault@ci.bend.or.us 541-317-3006 575 NE 15th St Bend 97701

Hardy Hanson Trans Div Manager hhanson@ci.bend.or.us 541-317-3015 575 NE 15th St Bend 97701

Brian Rankin Planner brankin@ci.bend.or.us 541-388-5584 710 NW Wall St Bend 97701

Terry Burks Utility Services Mgr tburks@ci.bend,or.us 541-317-3012 63975 Boyd Acres Bend 97701

City of Redmond Bill Duerden PW Director Bill.Duerden@ci.redmond.or.us 541-504-2001 243 E Antler, Ste 100 Redmond 97756

Rob Peters Trans Div Manager Rob.Peters@ci.redmond.or.us 541-504-2018 243 E Antler, Ste 100 Redmond 97756

City of Sisters Eileen Stein City Manager estein@ci.sisters.or.us 541-323-5205 PO BOX 39 Sisters 97759

Paul Bertagna PW Director pbertagna@ci.sisters.or.us 541-323-5212 PO BOX 39 Sisters 97759

City of La Pine Steve Hasson City Manager shasson@ci.la-pine.or.us 541-536-1432 ext 112 PO Box 3055 La Pine 97739

Scott Perkins Public Works sperkins@ci.la-pine.or.us 541-536-1432 PO Box 3055 La Pine 97739

Crook County Penny Keller RD Director Penny.Keller@co.crook.or.us 541-447-4644 1306 N Main St, Prineville 97754

City of Prineville Steve Forrester City Manager sforrester@cityofprineville.com 541-447-5627 387 NE 3rd St Prineville  97754

Scott Smith Trans Div Manager ssmith@cityofprineville.com 541-447-5627 387 NE 3rd St Prineville  97754

Erik Klann City Engineer eklann@cityofprineville.com 541-848-7184 387 NE 3rd St Prineville  97754

Jefferson County Mike McHaney RD Director Mike.McHaney@co.jefferson.or.us PO Box 709 Madras  97741

City of Madras Gus Burril City Manager gburril@ci.madras.or.us 216 NW B St Madras 97741

Jeff Hurd PW Director jhurd@ci.madras.or.us 541-475-2622 216 NW B St Madras 97741

ODOT District 11 Pat Creedican District Manager patrick.f.creedican@state.or.us 541-388-6169 63055 N Hwy 97 Bend 97701

BLM Dana Cork District Engineer dcork@blm.gov 541-416-6797 3050 NE Third St Prineville  97754

BLM Greg Thomas Road Maint. Sup 541-416-6747 3050 NE Third St Prineville  97754
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